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Belgrade, 20/04/2018
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY’S CLARIFICATIONS No. 1
„Supervision of Construction Works of Intermodal Terminal in Batajnica (Belgrade)”
Publication ref.: Europe Aid/139121/IH/SER/RS
	No.
	Question
	Answer

	1
	Referring to the procurement notice published today for the project Europe Aid/139121/IH/SER/RS - Supervision of Construction Works of Intermodal Terminal in Batajnica (Belgrade), on what concerns the technical capacity of candidate, please confirm that works supervision services implemented according to the legislation of EU member countries, in line with European Commission Directives and, thus, with provisions identical to those of FIDIC Conditions of Contract, will be considered eligible for criterion 21.3.

	As specified in the Contract Notice under point 21.3) Technical capacity of candidate, for criteria under a) and b), only contracts with services of supervision over works contract under FIDIC conditions of contract will be considered eligible.

	2
	In the PN on page 4. Selection criteria 21.3. point a) it is stated that:”The candidate has provided services of supervision in at least one contract (with the portion of the services carried out by the legal entity being at least EUR 300,000.00) over the works contract which included the construction of road infrastructure (with total carriageway width of minimum 9m, single or dual carriageway) under the FIDIC conditions of contract.”

Are Conditions of contract similar to FIDIC will be considered as eligible?
	Please see the Answer to Question No. 1 above.

	3
	Regarding the Technical capacity of candidate requested in the contract notice, we would like confirmation on the acceptance of references of supervision services not only under the FIDIC conditions of contract but also under comparable contract conditions similar to FIDIC. 

	Please see the Answer to Question No. 1 above.
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